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April 28-May4
Report supplied byVDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle AuctionReceipts: 5819.

TREND: Steady to 3.00 higher.
Northern, Va.

AuctionSummary
May5-11

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
67.00- Large 1 63.00-75.75;
Small 1 58.50-69.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 63.25-76.00; Large 1
62.00- Small 153.5067.00.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 55.50-64.00;

Large 1 55.0066.00; Small 1 55.00
61.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 54.00-65.00; Large 1 56.50-63.50;
Small 1 48.0060.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 51.5063.00; Large 1
55.00-61.00; Small 1 47.00-59.00. 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 47.00-56.50;
Large 150.00-58.00.

SouthwestVa.
AuctionSummary

May 5-11
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

65.00- Large 1 68.00-79.00;
Small- 1 62.00-73.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 64.00-77.00; Large 1
65.00- Small 157.00-66.00.700-
1000 lbs. Medium I 55.00-63.00;
Large 153.00-63.50.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 52.0064.00; Large 1 54.0065.00;
Small 1 50.0060.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 51.0069.25; Large 1
50.0060.00; Small 1 48.0062.00.700-
900 lbs. Large 148.0062.00.

SoutheastVa.
AuctionSummary

May 5-11
STEERS: 300600 lbs. Medium 1

64.0070.00; Large 158.0058.50.500
700 lbs. Medium 162.0065.50.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
155.5068.50.500700 lbs. Medium 1
53.5056.50.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, May 7

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Feeder

Steers & Bulls 2.00 higher. Feeder
Hfrs steady. Steers- M&L-l 300500
lbs. 72.0078.00; 500700 lbs. 63.00
74.00; 7001000 lbs. 58.0065.00;
Holstein 3001000 48.0060.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 65.5075.00;
500700 lbs. 65.0075.00; 7001000 lbs.
50.0059.50. Feeder Bulls; M&L-l
300500 lbs. 58.0071.25; 500700 lbs.
60.0068.00; 7001000 lbs. 54.5060.00.
S-1&M&L-2 500700 lbs. 55.0061.00;
500700 lbs. 50.0060.00; 7001000 lbs.
48.0051.50. Heifers; M&L-l 300500
lbs. 55.0060.50; 500700 lbs. 54.75-
59.00; 700800 lbs. 50.0058.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 48.5056.00;
500700 lbs. 46.50-54.00. Stock Cows;
Beef 365.00500.00; Baby Calves
40.00102.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Trend SI.
Cows steady. Utility & Com-
mercial 2-4 42.50-48.00; Canner &

Cutters 1-332.0038.50.
SLAUGHTERBULLS 1 & 247.00

56.00.
LAMBS: Trend Spring Lambs

.25 lower. High Choice & Prime
72.25; Choice 69.24; Slaughter
Ewes 10.00-16.50.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 46.50;
Sows 1-3 38.75-41.00; Boars 34.00-
35.50.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 78.00;
Good 66.00-74.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 55.0060.00.

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

IST AND 3RD TUESDAY OF US MOUTH
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub’sAuction House.
Noout ofstate checks acceptedwithout bar* approval

ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

Omaha Cattle
Thursday, May 12

Report supplied by USDA
Weekly 51 - Cattle - Comparedto

last Wednesday’s closing trade,
Slaughter Steers and Heifers
ended this week .75-1.00 higher.
Cows weak to 1.00 lower. Bulls
steady.

Demand from most buying in-
terests sustained by the fact than
live inventories were usually held
at minimal levels and buyers
needed cattle for close-up
slaughter. Price advances were
also backed by slight increases in
dressed beef realizations. Mud
problems again diminished, while
light weight cattle often “hard
sellers”; particularly Heifers
under 925 lbs.

Steers comprised 48 pet of the
week’s receipts, Heifers 34 pet,
Cows 7 pet, Feeders 9 pet. Four
day receipts 10,541, last week
11,097,year ago 12,150.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Load
Choice 241330 lbs.70.00. Choice 24
1030-1350 lbs. 68.50-69.50. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1000-1150 lbs.
67.00-68.50. Few Good 65.0067.00.
Few Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
1225-1300lb. Holsteins 60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24 950-1100 lbs. 66.0067.00,
several part loads 67.25; few 850-
925 lbs. to 64.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 900-1000 lbs. 63.5066.00.
Good 58.5062.00.

Average of LF-214 detailed
quotations for Choice 900-1100 lb.

Steers 67.65; 1100-1300 lbs. 69.00.
Average cost steers 67.29, average
weight 1157 lbs.; as compared 67.19
and 1159 lbs. a week ago. Average
cost Heifers 64.75, average weight

UNITEDSTATES
MARKETS

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, May 4

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers 2.00

higher. Choice 63.0067.00; Good
58.0062.00; Medium 57.00 down.
Heifers- Choice 59.0063.00; Good
53.00- Medium 52.00 down.
Cows- good run 3.00 higher, few
52.00- High Yield 48.0061.00;
Average 44.0047.00; Big Middle
40.0043.00; Fatty Herf. 38.0042.00;
Shelly 42.00 down. Fat Bulls-
Steady prices. Good 53.0067.75;
Medium 47.0062.00. Veal Calves-

-5.00 to 8.00 higher; Choice 94.00-
100.00; Good 80.00-93.00; Medium
70.00- Farm Hfrs. to 100.00;
Farm Bulls to 123.00; Light &

Weak 56.00 down. Lambs- steady
prices. Choice 68.00-72.00; Good
60.0067.00; Medium 59.00 down.

STOCKER: Steers 300650 Ibs.-
very active 2.00 higher. Choice
70.00- Good 63.00-69.00;
Medium 56.0062.00; Culls 55.00
down. Steers 600-850 lbs.- Choice
66.00- Good 60.0065.00;
Medium 59.00 down. Heifers (All
weights)- Choice 53.0068.00; Good
46.0062.00; Medium 45.00 down.
Bulls- Choice 62.0068.00; Good
55.0061.00; Medium 54.00 down.
Dairy Cows- to 585.00. Springing
Heifers to 875.00. Pigs Hd.- 2.00
lower. 20-30 lbs. 20.00-32.00; 4060
lbs. 33.0042.00. Shoats by Lb.- to
45.00. Slaughter Hogs- mostly
steady prices. 215-230 lbs. 46.75-
47.25; 240-260 lbs. 45.7546.75; 190-
210 lbs. 45.0046.00. Sows- 475600
lbs. 41.5043.75; 300450 lbs. 37.50-
41.00.

Quality Feeder Pigs
For Sale .

Let us show you a barn full of our qualify
feeder pigs at different stages of growth
(nearyou).

Call Collect
Fred Patterson
615-274-2246

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poulfrymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That infants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, May 14,1983—Ad

Livestock market and auction news

987 lbs.; as compared 65.10 and 995
lbs. a week ago.

COWS; High Cutter, Utility and
Commercial 1-342.00-46.00. Canner
and Cutter 38.00-42.00.

BULLS: 1-2 1100-1800 lbs. 48.00-
54.00.

Joliet Cattle
Thursday, May 12

Report supplied by USDA
Friday through Wednesday’s

salable receipts 1,850; 5 days last
week 2,559; same period ayear ago
2,487. Trading slow on Steers;
active on Wednesday. Trading
moderately active on Heifers
Monday; active Wednesday.
Slaughter Steers ended the week
.50 to 1.00, instances 1.50 higher
compared with Wednesday of last
week. Slaughter Heifers .50 to 1.00
higher. Cows not enoughto quote.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
High Choice and Prime 3-4 1200-
1350 lbs. 68.00, load 68.50 Monday;
68.50-69.00 Wednesday. Choice 2-4
1000-1250 lbs. 66.00-67.50, load
68.00; mostly 66.00-67.00 Monday.
Few loads Wednesday 67.00458.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000-
1250 lbs. 65.00-66.00 Monday; load
Choice 2-3 1500 lbs. Holsteins 61.00
Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Load
Mixed Choice and Prime 34 1085
lbs. 67.00 Wednesday. Choice few
loads with a Prime end 24 900-1100
lbs. 64.5046.50, load 66.75 Monday;
couple loads 66.25-66.50 Wed-
nesday. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
900-1050 lbs. 63.00-64.50.

New Holland.
Horse

NewHolland Sales Stables
Monday, May 9

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 264 head of

horses, mules, and ponies.
Market; kill steady, riding
stronger.

Local Better horses 550.00-
800.00; Driving horses 375.00-
925.00; Riding horses 375.00475.00;
Lightweight killers 350.00450.00;
Heavyweight killers 475.00-560.00;
Mares 35.00-75.00; Colts 15.00-
30.00; Geldings 35.00-75.00; Larger
ponies 125.00-210.00; Registered
875.00-1850.00.

HOGS: 1874head.
Retail 49.25-50.00; Wholesale

48.00- Heavy 44.00-48.00;
Light 45.00-18.00; Sows 35.00-16.00;
Boars 38.1KM3.50.

SHOATS: 742 head.
1- 30-39 lb. 94.00-118.00; 40-49 lb.

79.00- 50-59 lb. 78.00-99.00.
2- 29-46 lb. 70.00-84.00.

FIIDKR PIGS
Best of quality All
orders large or small.
Selected with care.
Also we specialize in
Holstein sires.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Call Collect
808 TINDALL
South Charleston, Ohio

513-462-8797

BOYCE
LIVESTOCK CO.

Unionville, Tennessee

CATTLE
HAM

* Straight
Truck and

* Tractor
Trailer
Available

Call
717-665-7953


